# **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): October 10, 2023



## **Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

**Delaware** (State or Other Jurisdiction

of Incorporation)

0-33169 (Commission File Number)

13-4066229 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

6551 Park of Commerce Boulevard, N.W., Boca Raton, Florida 33487

(Address of Principal Executive Office) (Zip Code)

(561) 998-2232

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

**Not Applicable** 

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

ered

<b>Title of each class</b> Common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share	<b>Trading Symbol</b> CCRN	Name of each exchange on which registered The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in following provisions:	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the f	iling obligation of the registrant under any of the
<ul> <li>□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under</li> <li>□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule</li> <li>□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule</li> </ul>	Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) le 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17	\ //
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergir 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2)		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405) or Rule
		Emerging growth company $\Box$

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\Box$ 

#### Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On October 10, 2023, the Company issued a press release, a copy of which is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1. Pursuant to General Instruction B.2 of Current Report on Form 8-K, the information in this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, is being furnished and shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liability of such section. Furthermore, the information in this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into the filings of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, regardless of the general incorporation language of such filing, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such filing.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit Description

99.1 Press Release issued by the Company on October 10, 2023

104.1 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)

### **SIGNATURE**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

## CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE, INC.

Dated:October 10, 2023 By: /s/ William J. Burns

Name: William J. Burns

Title: Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

## Cross Country Healthcare to Hold Third Quarter 2023 Earnings Conference Call on Wednesday, November 1, 2023

BOCA RATON, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--October 10, 2023--Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (Nasdaq: CCRN) will hold its quarterly conference call to discuss its third quarter 2023 financial results on Wednesday, November 1, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time. Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (the "Company") intends to distribute its earnings press release after market close on Wednesday, November 1, 2023.

This call will be webcast live and can be accessed at the Company's website at ir.crosscountry.com or by dialing 888-566-1290 from anywhere in the U.S. or by dialing 773-799-3776 from non-U.S. locations – Passcode: Cross Country. A replay of the webcast will be available from November 1st through November 15th at the Company's website and a replay of the conference call will be available by telephone by calling 866-361-4943 from anywhere in the U.S. or 203-369-0191 from non-U.S. locations – Passcode: 7168.

#### **About Cross Country Healthcare**

Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. is a market-leading, tech-enabled workforce solutions and advisory firm with 37 years of industry experience and insight. We help clients tackle complex labor-related challenges and achieve high-quality outcomes, while reducing complexity and improving visibility through data-driven insights. Diversity, equality, and inclusion is at the heart of the organization's overall corporate social responsibility program, and closely aligned with our core values to create a better future for its people, communities, and its stockholders.

Copies of this and other news releases, as well as additional information about the Company, can be accessed online at ir.crosscountry.com. Stockholders and prospective investors can also register to automatically receive the Company's press releases, filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, and other notices by e-mail.

#### **Contacts**

Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. Josh Vogel, 561-237-8310 Vice President, Investor Relations <u>jvogel@crosscountry.com</u>